AFRIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT APM: 25-373-52 MARY T. DeANGELIS _______, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That JOHN F. DeANGELIS _______, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JOHN F. DeANGELIS named as one of the parties in that certain __GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED __dated __JULY 29,1977 executed by __WILLEM ASHBY SMITH to _JOHN F. DeANGELIS and MARY T. DeANGELIS, husband and wife. as joint tenants

Lot 103, as shown on the map of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the COUNTY RECORDER, of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 26, 1968, under File NO. 43243

Book 1177 , Page 069 , of Official Records of Douglas

, County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:

County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the Gardnerville

AND AS PER THAT CERTAIN BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED MAY 30, 1985, BOOK 585, PAGE 2437, DOCUMENT NO. 117948 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA

That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property described, did not then exceed the sum of \$______.

Dated

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF

s.s. MARY T DEANGELIS

_____, on <u>November 1, 1977</u>, in

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

υу ___

Notary Public

Notal Appoint 92-0221-5 My A

CAROL COSTA

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas

My Appointment Expires Nov. 4, 2004

as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 14587

THE FOOULDAY IS RECORDED AS AN ACCOMODATION CMLY and exchang liability for the consideration therefor; or as to the validity or cutilet may of sale instrument or for the effect of such recording on the title of the traperty involved.

(This area for official notarial seal)

Title Order No.VAL

Escrow or Loan No.

SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
Western Title Company, Inc.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Street MARY T. DEANGELIS 1211 KINGSLANE CT

City,State Zip **GARDNERVILLE NV 89410**

0520495 BK 0801PG3125

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOUR

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

	LOCAL FILE NUMBER				STATE FILE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY OF DEATH	
IN PERMANENT	ı. John	F	DE ANGELIS	² January 15, 2001	3a. Carson City	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEA	TH HOSPITAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION—Name (If not either, give st	reet and number) If Hosp. or Inst. indicate D Rm. Inpatient (Specify)	OA, OP/Emer. SEX	
DECEDENT	3b. Carson City		Tahoe Hospital	3e. Inpatien		
DLOLDEIN!	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify)	Was Decedent of Hispanic Origi specify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto	Rican, etc. Birthday (Years) MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
	5. White	6.	7a. 87		8.July 3, 1913	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., name country)	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	Decedent's Education. Specify highest grade completed.	WIDOWED DIVOPCED	JRVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name)	
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. New Jersey	9b. U.S.A.	10. 12		Mary T. Guarisco	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Working Life, Even if Retired	•	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	\	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. 4176		Control Inspector	14b. Automotive	\	
		YTNUC	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
	15a. Nevada 15		15c. Gardnerville	150.	15d. Yes	
PARENTS	FATHER—NAME First	Middle	Last MOTHER—MAID		ddle Last	
	16. Archange	To De	Angelis 17.	Rose	Costatina	
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City or Town, Sta		
,	18a. Mary T. De An	<u> </u>	18b. IZII KINGS	Lane Court, Gardnery		
ſ	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT		Mind in the contract of the co		ty or Town State	
DISPOSITION	19a. Cremation	19b. I	'itzHenry's Cremato	ory 19c. Carso	n City, Nevada	
	FUNERAL DIBECTOR—SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)		IUMBER 1200	ACILITY FitzHenry's Cars	on Valley Funeral	
(20a. 1000	206. 21		Hwy 395, Gardnervil		
	ΔO (ge, death occurred at the time, date		22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation at the time, date and place and due to the	cause(s) and manner stated.	
	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day,	Yr.) HOUR OF DEA	a completed by roner's Office	(Signature and Title) DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.) HO	UR OF DEATH	
		— /	ompie er's C			
CERTIFIER	NAME OF ATTENDING PL	21c. 2230	TED (Tune or Driet)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day, Yr.) PRO	ONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)	
	THE NAME OF ATTENDING PE	TISICIAN IF OTHER THAN CENTIL	ien (Type of Filili)	THOROGRADED BEAD (Mo., Day, 11.)	ארסווסבט שבאט (יוטטוי)	
		CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, O		. AT LICENSE NUMBER	
		the state of the s		Carson City, Nevada	23b. 2395	
	REGISTRAR	iggett, H.D., /I	_	GISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DUE TO COM	,	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signature)	A Kahan		2 1 1 2	IO 汉	
RISE TO IMMEDIATE		R ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FO		2001 240. 1E3 IV	Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE STATING THE	Parel	in comic a	SUDCE			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (a) DUE TO, OR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE OF:		1	Interval between onset and death	
	(A, to	nor allet	a huntdish	PASE		
احب	DUE TO. OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:	- rappy and	no C	interval between onset and death	
	" Chim	Mc Neua	Parture		`	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT COL	NDITIONS—Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting in the underlying of	cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specific		
DEATH	U .	\		26. No	CORONER (Specify Yes or No) 27. No	
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DA	TE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUI	R OF INJURY DESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED		
	(Specify) 28a.	b. 28c.	M 28d.			
		ACE OF INJURY—At home, farm, s	street, factory, office LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN STATE	
J.	3e 1 28	No. 196	28g.			
/. V				NI.	177500	
	OF FIRE OF Size			NC	No. 177569	
				f		
36	STATE REGISTRAR			AA.	` 12	
	N. Cratains			-youna Di	Kur .	
		White to an older		Sponne Sy		
		This is to certify that the of the certificate on file	ne above is a true and correct	copy		
		Date Issued: JAN 1				
	LNAAA.	Date Issued: JAIV	1 ZUUI	Ctata D	Conjetror	

REQUESTED BY
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. HEYADA

2001 AUG 13 PM 12: 04

0520495 BK0801PG3126

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

PAID DEPUTY